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Crops Insured Acres Total Acres
Apples 415 1,759%*
Barley 158 801

Burley Tobacco 0 122

Canola 229 494

Corn 10,193,445 10,500,000
Cotton 199 437

Forage Production 10,187 N/A

Percent
Insured

24%*

20%

0%

46%

97%

46%

N/A


https://www.rma.usda.gov/about-crop-insurance/fact-sheets/illinois-state-profile-2019
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/5996

Fresh Market
Tomatoes

Grain Sorghum

Grapes

Green Peas

Hybrid Corn Seed

Oats

Pasture Rangeland
Forage

Peaches

Popcorn

Potatoes

Processing Beans

Pumpkins

Rice

Soybeans

12,620

2,948

56,240

1,424

57,260

697

12,973

1,487

2,039

7,697

3,142

8,755,280

218

18,000

663

5,236

N/A

16,266

N/A

1,014*

N/A

5,067

11,946

12,000

N/A

9,950,000

1%

70%

1%

56%

N/A

9%

N/A

51%*

N/A

29%

17%

64%

N/A

88%



Sweet Corn 4,540 15,000 30%

Wheat 423,875 650,000 65%

** Most recent N/ASS Data available is from 2017, as reporting parameters have
changed for fruit crops. Perennial acreage sees minimal change.

N/A = Not Available

Crop Pilot Programs

Program County Availability Total Liability
Apiculture All counties 12,865
Cattle All counties 172,731

Fed Cattle All counties 1,039,967
Feeder Cattle All counties 131,004

Pasture Rangeland

All counties 14,559,188
Forage
Bureau, Fulton, Henry, Knox,
, Marshall, Mason, Peoria,
Pumpkins 5,269,498
Putnam, Stark, Tazewell,
Woodford

Swine All counties 1,573,005



Whole Farm

Revenue Protection

All counties

Dollar Liability Program

13,480,848

Total Dollar Liability

Area Risk Protection Insurance (ARPI) 378,241,280

Area Risk Protection Insurance-Harvest Price

Exclusion (ARPI)

Livestock Gross Margin (LGM)

Livestock Risk Protection (LRP)

Nursery

3,304,176

2,061,121

1,170,971

17,536,992

15 Year Crop Insurance History for State

Policies
Year Earning
Premium

2005110,813

2006 114,538

2007 108,612

2008 109,172

Net Acres
Insured

15,923,309

16,962,769

16,675,474

16,801,822

Gross
Liability Premium Losses

3,940,352,641 277,281,228 214,355,553

5,546,161,543 418,986,260 42,254,874

7,951,443,589 620,112,379 127,908,768

10,119,020,199 866,596,311 570,839,831

Loss
Ratio

0.77

0.10

0.21

0.66



2009 110,311

2010108,078

2011 110,487

2012 111,710

2013 124,365

2014 124,125

2015 122,937

2016 120,615

2017 118,660

2018 118,366

2019 121,096

17,387,773

17,427,102

17,692,568

17,931,752

19,051,774

19,223,038

19,133,230

19,161,343

19,276,011

19,840,004

7,974,841,757 709,563,181

8,131,723,318 566,702,014

12,308,583,280 926,484,302

12,161,558,426 772,923,126

12,997,011,258 820,072,940

10,903,446,609 679,432,611

9,831,645,543 687,203,233

9,373,302,427 626,301,359

10,125,680,964 695,058,338

10,596,196,232 646,205,337

215,953,467 0.30

327,019,914 0.58

213,662,175 0.23

3,509,143,649 4.54

665,570,854 0.81

268,461,981 0.40

356,243,333 0.52

83,703,868 0.13

173,510,073 0.25

86,763,719 .13

19,384,476 10,518,801,743 670,754,734 594,825,745 .89

Data current as of January 24, 2020. For current data go to RMA’s Summary of

Business tool.

Where to Buy Crop Insurance

All multi-peril crop insurance, including Catastrophic Risk Protection policies, are
available from private crop insurance agents. A list of crop insurance agents is
available at all USDA service centers and on RMA's website.



https://www.rma.usda.gov/Information-Tools/Summary-of-Business
https://www.rma.usda.gov/Information-Tools/Summary-of-Business
https://www.rma.usda.gov/Information-Tools/Agent-Locator

