Illinois State Profile - 2019

Submitted by migration on Sun, 05/05/2024 - 20:02

View PDF

Content

Intro Text

Revised February 2020

Profile

Crops	Insured Acres	Total Acres	Percent Insured
Apples	415	1,759**	24%*
Barley	158	801	20%
Burley Tobacco	0	122	0%
Canola	229	494	46%
Corn	10,193,445	10,500,000	97%
Cotton	199	437	46%
Forage Production	10,187	N/A	N/A
Fresh Market Tomatoes	2	218	1%
Grain Sorghum	12,620	18,000	70%
Grapes	7	663	1%
Green Peas	2,948	5,236	56%
Hybrid Corn Seed	56,240	N/A	N/A
Oats	1,424	16,266	9%
Pasture Rangeland Forage	57,260	N/A	N/A
Peaches	697	1,014*	51%*

Popcorn	12,973	N/A	N/A
Potatoes	1,487	5,067	29%
Processing Beans	2,039	11,946	17%
Pumpkins	7,697	12,000	64%
Rice	3,142	N/A	N/A
Soybeans	8,755,280	9,950,000	88%
Sweet Corn	4,540	15,000	30%
Wheat	423,875	650,000	65%

^{**} Most recent N/ASS Data available is from 2017, as reporting parameters have changed for fruit crops. Perennial acreage sees minimal change.

N/A = Not Available

Crop Pilot Programs

Program	County Availability	Total Liability	
Apiculture	All counties	12,865	
Cattle	All counties	172,731	
Fed Cattle	All counties	1,039,967	
Feeder Cattle	All counties	131,004	
Pasture Rangeland Forage	All counties	14,559,188	
Pumpkins	Bureau, Fulton, Henry, Knox, Marshall, Mason, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Woodford	5,269,498	
Swine	All counties	1,573,005	
Whole Farm Revenue Protection	All counties	13,480,848	
Dollar Liability Program		Total Dollar Liability	
Area Risk Protection Insurance (ARPI)		378,241,280	
Area Risk Protection Insurance-Harvest Price Exclusion (ARPI)		3,304,176	
Livestock Gross Margin (LGM)		2,061,121	
Livestock Risk Protection (LRP)		1,170,971	

Nursery 17,536,992

15 Year Crop Insurance History for State

Policies Year Earning Premium	Net Acres Insured	Liability	Gross Premium	Losses	Loss Ratio
2005 110,813	15,923,309	3,940,352,641	277,281,228	214,355,553	0.77
2006 114,538	16,962,769	5,546,161,543	418,986,260	42,254,874	0.10
2007 108,612	16,675,474	7,951,443,589	620,112,379	127,908,768	0.21
2008 109,172	16,801,822	10,119,020,199	866,596,311	570,839,831	0.66
2009 110,311	17,387,773	7,974,841,757	709,563,181	215,953,467	0.30
2010 108,078	17,427,102	8,131,723,318	566,702,014	327,019,914	0.58
2011 110,487	17,692,568	12,308,583,280	926,484,302	213,662,175	0.23
2012 111,710	17,931,752	12,161,558,426	772,923,126	3,509,143,649	4.54
2013 124,365	19,051,774	12,997,011,258	820,072,940	665,570,854	0.81
2014 124,125	19,223,038	10,903,446,609	679,432,611	268,461,981	0.40
2015 122,937	19,133,230	9,831,645,543	687,203,233	356,243,333	0.52
2016 120,615	19,161,343	9,373,302,427	626,301,359	83,703,868	0.13
2017 118,660	19,276,011	10,125,680,964	695,058,338	173,510,073	0.25
2018 118,366	19,840,004	10,596,196,232	646,205,337	86,763,719	.13
2019 121,096	19,384,476	10,518,801,743	670,754,734	594,825,745	.89

Data current as of January 24, 2020. For current data go to <u>RMA's Summary of Business tool</u>.

Where to Buy Crop Insurance

All multi-peril crop insurance, including Catastrophic Risk Protection policies, are available from private crop insurance agents. A list of crop insurance agents is available at all USDA service centers and on RMA's website.